

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12256/2012(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2012 in CMWP No.11417/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S PBS FOODS(SUGARS) P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2012 [CC NO. 12546 of 2012]
(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.
Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person (not present)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RInterlocutory applications for permission to file special
leave petitions are granted.ITEM NO.67 COURT NO.7 SECTION XI
(21/08/2012)

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, advocate, waives service
for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in both special leave petitions.

Notice shall now go to the unrepresented respondents only.

Prayer for interim relief is rejected as not pressed.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 9360 of

2012.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|