

Z

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9360/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2012 in WP No.11417/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

DWARIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accepting the reasons given, application is allowed as
prayed for. Name of Respondent nos. 8 to 34 are deleted at the
risk of the petitioner.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER