

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27872/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/05/2012
in WP No. 2542/2011 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

UTTARAKHAND SUGAR MILLS ASSN. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 31/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time granted to take necessary steps to comply with
the order dated 03.04.2014 passed by the Registrar Court.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.08.06
20:17:29 IST
Reason: