

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9360/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2012
in WP No. 11417/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DWARIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10134/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10349/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10378/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25696/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25697/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27872/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sumit Goel,Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2016.05.03

13:11:34 IST

Reason:

Mr. T.N. Razdan,Adv.
Mr. Nav Preet Singh Ahluwalia,Adv.
Mr. Salil Seth,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

2

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Churchi Nandaknai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Satya Priya Satyam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Counsel for the State of U.P. is permitted to file counter affidavit.

The amount lying in F.D.Rs be extended for a further period of one year.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master