

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4768/2016

DWARIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH SUGAR INDUSTRY AND CANE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 4768 and 4769 of 2016 to be listed before
the Ld. Registrar for Renewal of F.D.R)

WITH

C.A. No. 4769/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4770/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4771/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4773/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4772/2016 (III-A)

Date : 18-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr N.S.Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr Salil Seth, Adv.
Mr Adhish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR
Mr Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms Kirti Bhardwaj, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR
Ms Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, AOR
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Ms Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Item No.20

Mr Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms A Deepa, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms Kirti Bhardwaj, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the ld. Counsel, Mr Upendra Mishra that Ms Swarupama Chaturvedi, Advocate-on-record would be appearing for the State of U.P. in place of Mr Akshat Kumar, Advocate-on-record and that vakalatnama shall be filed.

In all matters respondents are duly served/represented.

Statement of case has not been filed in all matters and time has expired.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
18.05.2018

hj